
 

10 

 

HEALTH AND GENERAL SERVICES COMMITTEE 
Chairman – Commissioner Bowman 

 

COOPER GREEN MERCY HEALTH SERVICES 

Mr. Walter Jackson 
 

1. Stella Seagle – Contract #4449 

Contractor is to provide a Cancer Registry Services; abstracting and coding for all 
oncology cases and submission to the Alabama State Registry. 

 
Contract Term:       1 year 

            Original Budget:       $10,000.00 
Current Remaining Budget:      $0.00 
Requested Amount:        $10,000.00 
Remaining Budget After Requested Amount:    $0.00 

            30 Day Cancellation:       Yes 

 

GENERAL SERVICES 

Mr. Jeff Smith 

 
2. GKL Companies, Inc. – Contract #5482 

Change order #2 – Various Roof Replacements and Repairs, Ketona, per AIA Doc G701-
2007. Final Change Order to decrease the contract sum by $18,240.04. Does not affect 
contract duration. 

 
Contract Term:       07/29/13 – 07/29/14 

            Original Budget:       $616,975.00 
Current Remaining Budget:      $275,306.00 
Requested Amount:       $0.00 (decrease) 
Remaining Budget After Requested Amount:   $293,546.00 

            30 Day Cancellation:  No – provisions for cancellation provided by AIA Doc A201-2007 
 
3. Resolution to loan election equipment to the City of Birmingham for the election held 
 Tuesday, June 3, 2014, and the runoff July 15, 2014.  
 

CORONER/MEDICAL EXAMINER’S OFFICE 
Dr. Gregory G. Davis 

 
No items submitted. 

 

OTHER BUSINESS 

Commissioner George Bowman 

 

 
 

 

 


